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A 0.1
Project Data

Project Directory   

Developer
Magellan Holdings Ltd.
Conrad Nyren 
conradnyren01@gmail.com

Design 
Arcata
924 McClure St. Victoria, BC V8V 3E7
T. 778.432.3550

Landscape Design
LADR
3 - 864 Queens Ave. Victoria V8T 1M5
T. 205.598.0105

Surveyor
Island Land Surveying Ltd. 
117-693 Hoffman Ave. Victoria V9B 4X1
T. 250.475.1515

Project Data                                                                                                                       

Civic Address
431 Parry St.

Legal Description
Lot B, Lots 1775&1776 Victoria City, Plan EPP28098

Zoning (existing)
R2-Two Family Dwelling District

Zoning (proposed)
R1B (permitted zone within R2)

Site Area
249.4 m2

Gross Floor Area
Basement:         45.2 m2 
Main Level:        50.6 m2 
Split Level:        25.7 m2 
Level 2:       49.6 m2 
Garage:        22.2 m2 

   193.3 m2 

Total Floor Area
Main Level:      50.6 m2 
Split Level:      25.7 m2 
Level 2:      49.6 m2

Garage:  22.2-18.6 stall =     3.6 m2

   127.5 m2

FSR
Proposed res.   127.5 m2 / 
Lot Area                       249.40 m2

      0.51:1

Site Coverage
Allowed:    (99.7 m2)   40.00%
Proposed:     (91.3 m2)    36.66%

Open Site Space
Proposed res.   91.4 m2 +
Driveway   18.9 m2

Total         110.3 m2 

Lot Area     249.4 m2  -
110.3 m2

Open site space 139.1 m2

  55.77%

Average Grade
7.45m

Building Height Proposed
Allowed: 7.6m
Proposed: 2 storey, 7.55m from average grade to top of flat roof

Number of Storeys 
Allowed: 2
Proposed: 2

Parking 
Required: 1 space per dwelling unit
Proposed: 1

Setbacks 

Allowed Front 7.5m
Rear 8.28m
Side north 3.0m
Side south 1.5m
Side combined 4.5m

Proposed Front 4.14m
Rear 4.95m to building

4.42m to stair
Side north 2.00m
Side south 1.20m
Side combined 3.20m Street Views of Site

2

Context Plan
1
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A 0.2
Survey Plan

431 PARRY ST.
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A 0.3
Site Plan

DN

outline of R1-B building setback envelope 
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Site Plan
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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entrance

driveway
(permeable pavers

see landscape plan)

James Bay Community Project

Proposed Residence

existing fenced childrens play area 

existing fence 

1.
41

7.72 16.77

7.5
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8.28
allowed setback

4.42
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from grade 
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Building Footprint
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allowed setback
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SRW

1.5
sidewalk

*Note: see landscape plan for planting list and surfacing details
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A 0.4
Combined
Site Plan

Combined Site Plan 431 & 429 Parry
Scale: 1:481
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Note:
Combined site plan of proposed residences
for 431 and 429 Parry St. showing the proposed
SRW and boulevard improvements.
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A 0.5
Avg. Gr. Calc., 
Limiting Distance, &
Window Overlay

DN

Pa
rry

 S
t.

A B

C

0.
2

D

E F

GH

KLMNO

P

7.67.67.77.7

7.5 7.5

7.4

7.5 7.5
7.4
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7.6 7.7

7.7

7.6

7.67.6

7.5
7.5

7.5

7.57.56.06.07.5

7.6

7.7

7.4

7.6

Average Grade Plan
Scale: 1:481

I
7.5

J
7.5

1.
19

14.49 2.9

1

1.68

2.
45

3.8631.967.95

3.
87

2.28

1.
41

1.22
Average Grade Calculation
 
Points 
A & B ( 7.6 + 7.7) /2  x 2.28 m             17.44
B & C ( 7.7 + 7.7) /2  x 1.19 m                   9.16
C & D ( 7.7+7.6) /2  x 14.49 m               110.84
D & E ( 7.6 + 7.6) /2  x 0.20 m                   1.52
E & F ( 7.6 + 7.5) /2  x 2.9 m                 21.89
F & G (7.5 + 7.5 ) /2  x 1.0 m                   7.50
G & H (7.5 + 7.5 ) /2  x 1.68m                 12.60
H & I (7.5 + 7.5 ) /2  x 1.41 m                 10.57
I & J (7.5 + 7.5 ) /2  x 1.22 m                   9.15
J & K (7.5 + 7.5 ) /2  x 2.45 m                 18.37
K & L (7.5 + 7.5) /2  x 3.86 m                 28.95
M & N (6.0 + 6.0) /2  x 3.00 m                 18.00
N & O  (6.0+ 7.5) /2  x 1.96 m                 13.23
O & P  (7.5+ 7.6) /2  x 7.95 m                 60.02
P & A  (7.6+ 7.6) /2  x 3.87 m                 29.41
                                                                 368.65
Perimeter of building = 49.44m          
Average Grade 368.65 / 49.44 = 7.45      

South Exposing Building Face
Scale: 1:96

3

Limiting Distance
1.2m

Exposing Building Face
115 m2

Glazed Openings
Proposed: 6.79 m2, 5.9%
Allowed: 7%

Fire Resistance Rating
1h

Type of Construction Required
Noncombustible

Type of Cladding Required
Noncombustible

Limiting Distance
2.38m

Exposing Building Face
16.2 m2

Glazed Openings
Proposed: 1.09 m2, 6.72%
Allowed: 2.21m2, 12.3%

Fire Resistance Rating
1h

Type of Construction Required
Combustible or Noncombustible

Type of Cladding Required
Noncombustible

Limiting Distance
2m

Exposing Building Face
132.48 m2

Glazed Openings
Proposed: 9.2 m2, 6.9%
Allowed: 10.59 m2, 8%

Fire Resistance Rating
1h

Type of Construction Required
Noncombustible

Type of Cladding Required
Noncombustible

North Exposing Building Face
Scale: 1:96

2

limiting 
distance = 2.38m

South Elevation Neigbouring Building Window Overlay
Scale: 1:96

5

North Elevation Neigbouring Building Window Overlay
Scale: 1:96

4

indicates window outline from
neigbouring building

clerestory

limiting distance = 1.2m

limiting distance = 2m

clerestory

clerestory

clerestory clerestory

clerestory

clerestory

clerestory

indicates window outline from
neigbouring building
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A 1.0
Basement Level
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access to suite
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Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"1
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Basement Suite: 45.2m2 

sa/CO
hardwired

sa/CO
hardwired



77
8.

43
2.

35
50

 | 
92

4 
M

cC
lu

re
 S

t.

43
1 

Pa
rr

y 
St

. 

PR
O

JE
C

T
IS

SU
E

O
ct

. 2
1,

 2
01

9

D
ec

. 1
8 

20
19

, R
ev

is
ed

 S
ub

m
is

si
on

A 1.1
Level 1

Level 1
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"1

Areas                         

Level 1: 50.6m2 
Garage: 22.2m2 -18.6m2 parking stall = 3.6m2
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A 1.2
Split Level

DN

Level 1 below

Bedroom

clerestory

open to below

Split Level
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"1
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Split Level:  25.7m2 
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A 1.3
Level 2

Level 2
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"1

Areas                         

Level 2: 49.6m2   

James Bay Community Centre 
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A 2.0
Elevations

7.5 

7.6
 

7.6
 

West Elevation
Scale: 1:481 South Elevation

Scale: 1:482

North Elevation
Scale: 1:484

1.2

6.
08
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 a

vg
. g
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Materials

1.    Aluminum flashing - black
2.    T&G western red cedar siding - stained w. 
       General Finishes 450 'Sugar Maple' 
3.    Acrylic stucco - white
4.    Aluminum flashing - grey 
5.    Vinyl windows - black
6.    Vinyl windows - white
7.    Aluminum panel garage door - black
8.    Powder coated railing - grey
9.    Powder coated steel canopy - black

7.
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. g
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East Elevation
Scale: 1:483
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7.45m
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8.93M

Level 2
11.86M
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6.0m

Roof
15.00M

Avg. Gr.
7.45m

Level 1
8.93M

Level 2
11.86M

Basement
6.0m

Roof
15.00M

2

8

1

3

2

2

8

5

4

2

Parapet
15.20M

Garage Parapet
13.73M
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7
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3 4 6

9



77
8.

43
2.

35
50

 | 
92

4 
M

cC
lu

re
 S

t.

43
1 

Pa
rr

y 
St

. 

PR
O

JE
C

T
IS

SU
E

O
ct

. 2
1,

 2
01

9

D
ec

. 1
8 

20
19

, R
ev

is
ed

 S
ub

m
is

si
on

A 2.1
Section

South Section
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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A 2.2
Section

Parry St. Context: West Side of Street
Scale: 1:962

Elevation drawing by D'ACY JONES ARCHITECTURE INC.

440 Parry St.430 Parry St.

420 Parry St.

7.5
m  7.5

m  7.7
m  7.8

m  8m  
8.5

m  8.5
m  

7.7
m  7.6

m  

Parry St. Context
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1

James Bay Community Project Proposed Residence
431 Parry St.

Proposed Residence
429 Parry St.

427 Parry St. 425 Parry St.

James Bay Community Project Existing Parking Lot
431 Parry St.

Existing Parking Lot
429 Parry St.

427 Parry St. 425 Parry St.
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A 2.3
Shadow Study
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